LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 12, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/1460

S 1460

Energy and Natural Resources Act of 2017

Congress: 115 (2017-2019, Ended)

Chamber: Senate

Policy Area: Energy

Introduced: Jun 28, 2017

Current Status. Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 115-485.

Latest Action: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 115-485. (Sep 19,
2017)

Official Text: https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/senate-bill/1460

Sponsor

Name: Sen. Murkowski, Lisa [R-AK]
Party: Republican < State AK ¢ Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors (1 total)

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined
Sen. Cantwell, Maria [D-WA] D - WA Jun 28, 2017

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Natural Resources Committee Senate Hearings By (full committee) Sep 19, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags
Policy Area:

Energy


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/1460
https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/senate-bill/1460
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001153
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000127

Related Bills

Bill

115 HR
1675

115 S 245
115 S 3495

115HR
589

115S 97

115 HR
6307

115 HR
1397

115HR
4050

115 HR
4489

115HR
5584

115 HR
648

115 S 1160
115 S 1181
115 S 1260
115 S 1602

115HR
1350

115 HR
723

115HR
5069

115 S 2444
115 S 2445
115 S 2447
115 S 2449

115 HR
518

115 HR
1242

115 HR
1306

115HR
4329

115 HR
4252

115HR
3043

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related bill
Related bill

Related bill

Related bill
Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Dec 28, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 859.

Dec 18, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-325.

Nov 29, 2018: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Subcommittee on Energy. Hearings held.

With printed Hearing: S.Hrg. 115-534.
Sep 28, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-246.

Sep 28, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-248.
Jul 12, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands.

Jun 22, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-190.

May 22, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.

May 22, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment.

May 1, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water, Power and Oceans.

Apr 25, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders

Apr 11, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders
Apr 11, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders
Apr 11, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders

Apr 11, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders

Mar 14, 2018: Received in the Senate. Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General

Orders. Calendar No. 345.
Feb 23, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 435.

Feb 23, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.

. Calendar No.

. Calendar No.
. Calendar No.
. Calendar No.

. Calendar No.

390.

372.
373.
374.
375.

Feb 15, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Feb 15, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Feb 15, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Feb 15, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Jan 12, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-115.

Jan 8, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-102.

Jan 8, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-103.

Nov 28, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water, Power and Oceans.

Nov 14, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources.

Nov 9, 2017: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and

Natural Resources.


https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1675
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1675
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/245
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/3495
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/589
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/589
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/97
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6307
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6307
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1397
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1397
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4050
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4050
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4489
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4489
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5584
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5584
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/648
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/648
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/1160
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/1181
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/1260
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/1602
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1350
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1350
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/723
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/723
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5069
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/5069
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2444
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2445
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2447
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/2449
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/518
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/518
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1242
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1242
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1306
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1306
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4329
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4329
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4252
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/4252
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3043
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3043

Bill

115HR
3540

115S 1700
115 S 1696

115HR
3290

115S 733
115 S 1367
115 S 217
115S 714
115 S 239
115 S 1225
115 S 392
115 S 385

115HR
2197

115S 973
115 S 981

115HR
431

115 S 857
115 S 698

115HR
1161

115 HR
306

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related bill
Related bill
Related bill

Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill
Related bill

Related bill
Related bill
Related bill

Related bill
Related bill
Related bill

Related bill

Aug 4, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.

Aug 2, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.
Aug 1, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Jul 18, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Jun 22, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 154.
Jun 15, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
Jun 14, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 146.
Jun 13, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 143.
May 24, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 98.
May 24, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
May 16, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 81.
May 10, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 73.
Apr 28, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.

Apr 27,2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
Apr 27, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Apr 25, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.

Apr 5, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
Mar 22, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.
Mar 2, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands.

Jan 11, 2017: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and
Natural Resources.


https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3540
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3540
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/1700
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/1696
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3290
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/3290
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/733
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/1367
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/217
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/714
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/239
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/1225
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/392
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/385
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/2197
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/2197
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/973
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/981
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/431
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/431
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/857
https://legilist.com/bill/115/s/698
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1161
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/1161
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/306
https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/306

Summary (as of Jun 28, 2017)

Energy and Natural Resources Act of 2017

This bill amends the Energy Conservation and Production Act, the Energy Policy and Conservation Act, and the Energy
Independence and Security Act of 2007 with respect to energy efficiency for sectors such as buildings, transportation,
schools, and manufacturing.

Energy infrastructure concerns are addressed, including cybersecurity threats, pipeline permitting, and requirements for
enhanced electric grid storage and security as well as bulk-power system reliability.

The bill amends the Energy Policy Act of 2005 and specified other Acts regarding: (1) hydroelectric power, (2) geothermal
energy, (3) marine hydrokinetic renewable energy, (4) thermal energy, (5) oil and gas, (6) helium, (7) specified critical
minerals, (8) fossil energy, (9) nuclear energy, (10) 21st century energy workforce development, and (11) recycled
carbon fiber and non-recycled mixed plastics.

The bill revises the Department of Energy's loan program for innovative technologies. Additionally, the bill addresses
energy and water sustainability; energy innovation, management, markets, and affordability; and repeals the mandates
for various specified studies, reports, plans, and programs.

The bill establishes and revises requirements for specified conservation programs and sets forth polices regarding land
conveyances, national park system management, and hunting, fishing, and recreational shooting on federal land.

The bill also addresses matters regarding water infrastructure projects, natural hazards systems and programs, and
Indian tribal energy development.

Actions Timeline

Sep 19, 2017 Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 115-485.
Jun 29, 2017: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 162.
Jun 28, 2017: Introduced in Senate

Jun 28, 2017: Introduced in the Senate. Read the first time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under Read the
First Time.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

