

S 1460

Energy and Natural Resources Act of 2017

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)

Chamber: Senate

Policy Area: Energy

Introduced: Jun 28, 2017

Current Status: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 115-485.

Latest Action: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 115-485. (Sep 19, 2017)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/senate-bill/1460>

Sponsor

Name: Sen. Murkowski, Lisa [R-AK]

Party: Republican • **State:** AK • **Chamber:** Senate

Cosponsors (1 total)

Cosponsor	Party / State	Role	Date Joined
Sen. Cantwell, Maria [D-WA]	D · WA		Jun 28, 2017

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Energy and Natural Resources Committee	Senate	Hearings By (full committee)	Sep 19, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Energy

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
115 HR 1675	Related bill	Dec 28, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 859.
115 S 245	Related bill	Dec 18, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-325.
115 S 3495	Related bill	Nov 29, 2018: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Subcommittee on Energy. Hearings held. With printed Hearing: S.Hrg. 115-534.
115 HR 589	Related bill	Sep 28, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-246.
115 S 97	Related bill	Sep 28, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-248.
115 HR 6307	Related bill	Jul 12, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands.
115 HR 1397	Related bill	Jun 22, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-190.
115 HR 4050	Related bill	May 22, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.
115 HR 4489	Related bill	May 22, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Environment.
115 HR 5584	Related bill	May 1, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water, Power and Oceans.
115 HR 648	Related bill	Apr 25, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 390.
115 S 1160	Related bill	Apr 11, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 372.
115 S 1181	Related bill	Apr 11, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 373.
115 S 1260	Related bill	Apr 11, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 374.
115 S 1602	Related bill	Apr 11, 2018: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 375.
115 HR 1350	Related bill	Mar 14, 2018: Received in the Senate. Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 345.
115 HR 723	Related bill	Feb 23, 2018: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 435.
115 HR 5069	Related bill	Feb 23, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.
115 S 2444	Related bill	Feb 15, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
115 S 2445	Related bill	Feb 15, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
115 S 2447	Related bill	Feb 15, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
115 S 2449	Related bill	Feb 15, 2018: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
115 HR 518	Related bill	Jan 12, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-115.
115 HR 1242	Related bill	Jan 8, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-102.
115 HR 1306	Related bill	Jan 8, 2018: Became Public Law No: 115-103.
115 HR 4329	Related bill	Nov 28, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water, Power and Oceans.
115 HR 4252	Related bill	Nov 14, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy and Mineral Resources.
115 HR 3043	Related bill	Nov 9, 2017: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
115 HR 3540	Related bill	Aug 4, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.
115 S 1700	Related bill	Aug 2, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Environment and Public Works.
115 S 1696	Related bill	Aug 1, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
115 HR 3290	Related bill	Jul 18, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
115 S 733	Related bill	Jun 22, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 154.
115 S 1367	Related bill	Jun 15, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
115 S 217	Related bill	Jun 14, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 146.
115 S 714	Related bill	Jun 13, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 143.
115 S 239	Related bill	May 24, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 98.
115 S 1225	Related bill	May 24, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
115 S 392	Related bill	May 16, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 81.
115 S 385	Related bill	May 10, 2017: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 73.
115 HR 2197	Related bill	Apr 28, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.
115 S 973	Related bill	Apr 27, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
115 S 981	Related bill	Apr 27, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
115 HR 431	Related bill	Apr 25, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Energy.
115 S 857	Related bill	Apr 5, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
115 S 698	Related bill	Mar 22, 2017: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.
115 HR 1161	Related bill	Mar 2, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands.
115 HR 306	Related bill	Jan 11, 2017: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.

Energy and Natural Resources Act of 2017

This bill amends the Energy Conservation and Production Act, the Energy Policy and Conservation Act, and the Energy Independence and Security Act of 2007 with respect to energy efficiency for sectors such as buildings, transportation, schools, and manufacturing.

Energy infrastructure concerns are addressed, including cybersecurity threats, pipeline permitting, and requirements for enhanced electric grid storage and security as well as bulk-power system reliability.

The bill amends the Energy Policy Act of 2005 and specified other Acts regarding: (1) hydroelectric power, (2) geothermal energy, (3) marine hydrokinetic renewable energy, (4) thermal energy, (5) oil and gas, (6) helium, (7) specified critical minerals, (8) fossil energy, (9) nuclear energy, (10) 21st century energy workforce development, and (11) recycled carbon fiber and non-recycled mixed plastics.

The bill revises the Department of Energy's loan program for innovative technologies. Additionally, the bill addresses energy and water sustainability; energy innovation, management, markets, and affordability; and repeals the mandates for various specified studies, reports, plans, and programs.

The bill establishes and revises requirements for specified conservation programs and sets forth policies regarding land conveyances, national park system management, and hunting, fishing, and recreational shooting on federal land.

The bill also addresses matters regarding water infrastructure projects, natural hazards systems and programs, and Indian tribal energy development.

Actions Timeline

- **Sep 19, 2017:** Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Hearings held. Hearings printed: S.Hrg. 115-485.
- **Jun 29, 2017:** Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 162.
- **Jun 28, 2017:** Introduced in Senate
- **Jun 28, 2017:** Introduced in the Senate. Read the first time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under Read the First Time.